Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 11, 2019
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
8501CO21V36
Power Relay - 12VAC Coil - SPST - 1NO-0NC
- 20A Resistive at 300V
Product availability:  Non-Stock - Not normally stocked in distribution facility
Main
Product range Power Relay 8501C
Product type Power relay
Short name Type C
Line Rated Current 20 A
Device application Suited for controlling small single phase motors and
other light loads
Switch function SPST
Contact composition 1 NO
[Uc] control circuit volt-
age
12 V AC 50/60 Hz
Maximum switching
voltage
500 V DC
Complementary
Class number 8501
Phase 1 phase
Terminal connects Screw clamp terminal
Wire range AWG 10 copper
Terminal tightening torque 11...15 lbf.in
Coil burden 10 VA
Mounting Panel mounting
Environment
Ambient temperature range - operational -22...122 °F
Product certifications CE
CSA
UL listed file E78351 CCN NLDX
Height 2.43 in
Width 2.5 in
Depth 2.18 in
Ordering and shipping details
Category 21131 - 8501 C
Discount Schedule CP2
Nbr. of units in pkg. 25
Package weight(Lbs) 0.48999999999999999
Returnability N
Country of origin CN
2
Offer Sustainability
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1132  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity Schnei-
der Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
- - - - - - - Substance 1 Nickel compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and
- - - - - - - Substance 2 Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State of California to cause
birth defects or other reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - More information For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months